505876505 01/22/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5923334

| IATURE OF CONVEYA | NCE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---------------------------------|---|--|----------------|--|
| CONVEYING PARTY D | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | | |
| | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | N | lame | Execution Date | |
| HENLIUS BIOTECH CO., LTD. | | | | 12/04/2014 | |
| | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | | | |
| Name: | HENLI | HENLIX BIOTECH CO., LTD | | | |
| Street Address: | 5F., NC | 5F., NO. 36. LN. 15, SEC. 6 MINQUAN E. RD. | | | |
| City: | TAIPEI | TAIPEI | | | |
| State/Country: | TAIWA | TAIWAN | | | |
| Postal Code: | 11494 | 11494 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 2 | 2 | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 1 | | 15315371 | | | |
| Application Number: 157 | | 157407 | 40790 | | |
| | I | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Fax Number: (650) | | (650)4 | 94-0792 | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | | |
| Correspondence will b | e sent to | o the e- | -mail address first; if that is unsu | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if | e sent to provideo | o the e- | -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent | | |
| <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | e sent to provideo | o the e- d; if tha 650813 | -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent | | |
| <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | e sent to provideo | o the e- d; if tha 650813 drovett | -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35926 | | |
| Correspondence will b | e sent to provideo | o the e- d; if tha 650813 drovett CHRIS | <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 35926 ti@mofo.com | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | e sent to provideo | o the e- d; if tha 650813 drovett CHRIS MORR | <i>mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 35926 ti@mofo.com STINA ONUFRYK | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | e sent to provideo | o the e- d; if tha 650813 drovett CHRIS MORR 755 PA | <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 35926 ti@mofo.com STINA ONUFRYK NSON & FOERSTER LLP | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | e sent to provideo | o the e- d; if tha 650813 drovett CHRIS MORR 755 PA PALO | mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35926 ti@mofo.com STINA ONUFRYK RISON & FOERSTER LLP AGE MILL ROAD | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | e sent to provideo UMBER: | o the e- d; if tha 650813 drovett CHRIS MORR 755 PA PALO | mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35926 ti@mofo.com STINA ONUFRYK NSON & FOERSTER LLP AGE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018 | | |
| Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | e sent to provideo UMBER: | o the e- d; if tha 650813 drovett CHRIS MORR 755 PA PALO | mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 35926 ti@mofo.com STINA ONUFRYK NSON & FOERSTER LLP AGE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018 71990-20001.00; 20002.00 | | |

DECLARATION

I, Scott Liu, hereby solemnly declare as follows:

1. I am CEO of Henlix Biotech Co., Ltd. with an address at 5F., No. 36. Ln.15, Sec.6 Minquan E. Rd., Taipei 11494, Taiwan (and previously at 9F-2, No. 21 Ln. 169 Kangning Street, Xizhi District, New Taipei City, 22180, Taiwan) having a personal knowledge of the matters hereinafter deposed to except where otherwise stated and authorized to sign this Declaration on behalf of Henlix Biotech Co., Ltd.

2. Henlix Biotech Co., Ltd. is the current English language form of the name of the Taiwan company registered at the Ministry of Economic Affairs under unified business no. 53183491 ("the Company").

3. The previous English language form of the name of the Company registered at the Ministry of Economic Affairs was Henlius Biotech Co., Ltd. The English language form of the name of the Company was changed on [2014/12/04]

4. I make this declaration in support of a request to record the change in the English form of the name of the Company at the European and other Patent Offices.

Declared at Frement US





PATENT REEL: 051666 FRAME: 0527

108 pei yuan ming jen jen tzu:

案號:北院民認仁字 Case No.: 41754 日期: NOV 27 2019 Date: 本文件之簽名或蓋章,在台灣台北地方法院所屬民間公證人 台北站前聯合事務所認證 公證人: 陳 仁 國 Attested at the Taipei Main Station Partners Notary Public Office, Taiwan Taipei District Court, R.O.C., that the signature(s)/seal(s) in this document is/are authentic. Notary Public Chen. The

Notary Public <u>Chen. Ja- /aw</u> CHEN, Jen-Kuo

5F-1, No.41, Sec.1, Zhongxiao W. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan. R.O.C T E L : 8 8 6 - 2 - 2 3 7 5 2 9 2 9

> PATENT REEL: 051666 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 01/22/2020